Name

TJA Oliver
TJM DAVENPORT
CJ HAINES

D Selmes

EBR TALBOT
F O'Brien

H Thomas
CAW RUSSELL
G Loup

CO GWYNN
HRC CAME

J Shaw

O Geddes

TR DURSTON
RJ PORTAL
WJG MARKS
HG McGHEE
CG MAGNAY
A Willoughby
JW BRIGGS
MP GOODEVE-DOCKER
MG HAWORTH
J Ireland

HGB BAILEY
JAJ PORTAL

S Sturt

TR WHITE
RJC TENNANT
J Dennis

H GARDNER
CHM BROWNE
OJD KELLY

P Baines

B Mead

MCT LOW

JEM BROWNE
GJR SCOTT
GCM BROWNE
F Nevill

T Eland

HM Foyle

SPJ ALDRIDGE
K Sharma

HC LEES

G McKenzie

SEASON 2017 (to end)

BOWLING
Best with min. 20 overs bowled as shown

HOG 42/Hogget 9/Candidate & Guest 45
Played: 35, Won: 12, Lost: 18, Drawn: 3, Abandoned: 2

Cancelled 8 [Weather:4 Hogs:1 Opposition:2 Abandoned (no toss):1]

M  Overs
1 14
1 0.5
1 8
1 16
2 4
1 10.1
1 5
1 9.4
1 3
4 16
8 70
2 16.3
1 15

16 78.1

3 20
1 6
2
1 13
1 2
3 25
5 354
1 7
1 8
3 44
1 11
1 7
1 14.3
5 322
1 7
3 12
6 60.3

W[d

2 33
4 15
7 50.4

11 84

2 20.5

10 64.4

3 18.5
1 7
1 8
4 17.2
1 5
2 10
1 10
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Runs

28
5
20
42
14
43
26
30
1
57
267
43
58

9
36
54
37
20

123

144
21
21

214
43
22
89

137
46
71

252

331

157
80

241

332
91

378
95
32
32
98
34
69
35
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Wides
1(1)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
1(2)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
1(1)
1(1)
0(0)
5(5)
0(0)

2(2)
0(0)
0(0)
7(7)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
3(3)
2(2)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
3(8)
0(0)
0(0)
1(1)
2(4)
0(0)
0(0)
5(5)
4(5)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
1(5)
8(10)
0(0)
4(7)
0(0)

96 players bowled

NB Avg Econ. S/r  5wh Best
00) 467 200 1417 1 628
00) 500 600 500 0 15
00) 667 250 1600 0 320
00) 700 263 1600 1 642
00) 700 350 1250 0 214
11) 860 423 1240 1 543
00) 867 520 1000 O 326
00) 1000 310 1933 O  3-30
00) 1100 367 1800 0  1-11
00) 1140 356 1940 0 25
oo 1408 ss1 2216 1] 59
00) 1433 261 3300 0 27
00) 1450 387 2375 0 458
11) 1563 4.80 0 481
00) 1800 450 2440 0 2-15
00) 1800 600 1800 0 2-36
00) 1800 675 1600 0  3-54
00) 1850 285 4250 0  2-37
00) 2000 1000 1200 0 1-20
11) 2050 492 2547 0 330
34) 2057 404 3100 0 3-13
00) 2100 300 4200 0 1-21
00) 2100 263 51.00 0 1-21
33) 2140 486 26.90|:| 5.48
00) 2150 391 3300 0 243
00) 2200 314 4200 0 122
00) 2225 614 2175 0 489
00) 2283 424 3233 0 450
00) 2300 657 2250 0 246
22) 2367 592 2467 0 243
1(1) 2520 4417 3640 0 464
0(0) 25.46 4085 0 464
66) 2617 476 3433 0 358
00) 2667 533 3000 0 2-36
00) 3013 476 3800 0 438
33) 3018 395 4655 0 2-23
00) 3033 437 4300 0 378
22) 3150 585 3250 1 548
00) 3167 504 3767 0 2-41
00) 3200 457 4200 0 132
00) 3200 400 4900 0 132
00) 3267 565 3733 0 348
00) 3400 680 3000 0 1-34
11) 3450 690 3250 0 1-29
00) 3500 350 6000 O 135
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Name

T Patten

C Witter

P Gwynn

MC BURKIE

S Fry

RI WHITE

BV Vail

RG BRERETON
K Sharma
OTF COX
CRT LOW

G Talbot

J Chaplin

EG Nangle

S Reed

A Lindsall

JN DAMPNEY
GCA BREARE
JAE Hawkings
M Covers

| CHAKRABARTI

CPC PARKINSON

N Doubell

BLJ Fisher
ERS KELLY
RDC ALDRIDGE
R Armstrong
WRA HARDMAN
T Foster

J Curd

Pl Finch

ASD WHITE

R Shipster

C Warde

R Bullough

R NORRIS

H Parry

H Hovey

P Burtt

J Kendall

AE Lowe

R Talbot

JW Woolfenden
M Powell

FG Fraser

X Walters

X Bochereau

J Collins

A Oscroft

M
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7

4
13.5
11
10

8
36.5
27.5
19
57
28

8.3

12
27.2
30
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Runs
35
36
75
75
41
42

260
176
46
322
93
47
53
57
57
73
76
153
161
11

20
13
11
40
30
44

21

160
38
33
39
63
41
60
16
29
51
16
41
44

48
58
33

Wkts
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Wides
0(0)
1(1)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
5(5)
1(1)

5(11)
3(3)
4(9)
1(1)
0(0)

NB
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
6(6)
1(1)

9(13)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
1(1)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
2(2)
0(0)
0(0)
1(1)
2(2)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
1(1)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
4(5)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)

Avg
35.00
36.00
37.50
37.50
41.00
42.00
43.33
44.00
46.00
46.00
46.50
47.00
53.00
57.00
57.00
73.00
76.00
76.50
80.50

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Econ.
5.00
9.00
5.42
6.82
4.10
5.25
7.06
6.32
242
5.65
3.32
7.83
8.83
6.33
6.71

10.43
6.33
5.60
5.37
1.22
1.75
2.00
2.50
2.60
2.75
2.86
3.33
3.67
4.00
4.20
4.80
5.00
5.43
5.50
5.57
5.73
5.86
6.00
6.86
7.25
7.29
8.00
8.20
8.80
9.00
9.60
9.67

11.00

12.00

Sir
42.00
25.00
41.50
33.00
60.00
53.00
37.00
44.50

118.00
50.71
84.50
36.00
36.00
58.00
51.00
42.00
73.00
83.00
90.50

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
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Best
1-35
1-36
2-75

1-7
1-41
1-19
3-82

2-5
1-19
2-44
2-38
1-47
1-53
1-57
1-57
1-73
1-33
2-61
1-29
0-11

0-7

0-6
0-20
0-13
0-11
0-40
0-30
0-17

0-4
0-21

0-4
0-22
0-14
0-33
0-39
0-16
0-41
0-60
0-16
0-29
0-22
0-16
0-41
0-44

0-9
0-48
0-58
0-33

0-8
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Name M Overs Mdns Runs Wkts  Wides NB Avg Econ. S/r  5wh Best
F Egleston 1 4 0 51 0 0(0) 0(0) n/a 12.75 n/a 0 0-51
TVR ROYLE 1 1 0 13 0 0(0) 0(0) n/a 13.00 n/a 0 0-13
SUMMARY Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Avg Econ. Sir 5wh Best
2017 (35 matches) 15411 184 7384 257 28.73 4.79 35.98 6 6-28
2016 (35 matches) 1561.4 196 7431 228 32.59 4.76 41.10 7 6-130
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BOWLING HIGHLIGHTS
HRB BAILEY

CHM BROWNE

GCM BROWNE

HRC CAME

TR DURSTON
O Geddes
OJD KELLY
MCT LOW

F O'Brien

TSA Oliver

D Selmes

RJC TENNANT
TR WHITE
FIELDING
Name

WP GUNYON
RJ PORTAL
TR DURSTON
GCM BROWNE
JEM BROWNE
OTF COX

MCT LOW

AE Lowe

HRC CAME

CO GWYNN
HGB BAILEY
X Bochereau

M BURKIE
AJT HALLIDAY
JAE Hawkings
HGS LLOYD
NJ SMITH

SPJ ALDRIDGE
P Baines

GCA BREARE
JW BRIGGS

H Brockbank
CHM BROWNE
E Crichton

T Eland

TNN FOOT

HM Foyle

S Fry

O Geddes

MP GOODEVE-DOCKER
P Gwynn

MG HAWORTH
CA HICKS
WFF HUGHES

Date

28/05/2017
04/06/2017
17/09/2017
06/05/2017
16/07/2017
01/08/2017
13/08/2017
06/05/2017
06/05/2017
25/06/2017
29/04/2017
20/05/2017
29/04/2017
17/08/2017
15/08/2017
23/04/2017

M
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3
16
10
1
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Opponents

Frogs

Incogniti

Idlers

Grannies

Royal Artillery
Gloucestershire Gipsies
St Edward's Martyrs
Bryanston Butterflies
Bryanston Butterflies
Gauchos

Grannies

Downside Wanderers
Old Amplefordians

| Zingari

Cryptics (2nd Innings)
Hurlingham Club

Z
o

Name

J Ireland

HC LEES
OJD KELLY
CG MAGNAY
F O'Brien

M Powell

J Shaw

EBR TALBOT
G Talbot

RJC TENNANT
TSA TENNANT
B Vail

X Walters

ASD WHITE
RIWHITE

C Witter

A Willoughby

CAW RUSSELL

JW Woolfenden
RG BRERETON

Overs
16
17
9
6
15
10
8
15
15
11
10.4
10.1
14
16
10
14.3
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Runs Wkts

48
64
48
9
48
37
30
81
58
64
38
43
28
42
50
89
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Wicketkeeping
PNM BAILEY
NJ SMITH

H Fisher

H WAKEFIELD

MI KNIGHT
S Moldon

S Phillips
TNN FOOT
J Shaw

NA FRASER
A Hammond
JED FOX
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Hogs

257

296
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